C
5.0
Ö

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200) 10-11-2006

	3	21	Ε	¥	Ŀ	q.	Į,	ሧ	Į.	ا_	ą,	ų		Ų	U	۹	ч	١,	`	"	ü	Ē	c	į
7			ŧ	31	u	_		U	I		E		U	F.		L	. 4	ž	,	ţ	ì	j	4	ľ

	PARTMEN			
nited States	Patent an	d Trad	emark C	Office
	OF FIGE	Ul ri	<b>JELIC</b>	RECORDS

20) გ	OCT	-5	PM	5	58

103319607

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Fie	The state of the s
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sound Enhancements, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Rivera Amplification Inc.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address: Unit P
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 12970 Brandford Street
✓ Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u>	City: Arleta
Other	State: California
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 91331
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	0 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 15, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	✓ Corporation Citizenship California
✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	See attached Exhibit A to Schedule A of Intellectual Property Quitclaim Assignment Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas J. Ring	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Wildman Harrold Allen & Dixon LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00
Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive	<ul><li>☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card</li><li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>☐ Enclosed</li></ul>
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>JL</u> Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>312/201-2000</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>312/201-2555</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 23-2126
Email Address: ring@wildmanharrold.com	Authorized User Name Thomas J. Ring
9. Signature:	5 +1.2222
Signature	Septenter 20, 2006
Thomas J. Ring	Tabel and the section of the section
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### EXHIBIT A TO SCHEDULE A OF

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

FROM: Sound Enhancements, Inc.

TO: Rivera Amplification Inc.

Registration Numbers to Record Assignment Against are as follows:

2,329,248 (Serial No. 75/666,908 LOS LOBOTTOM)

2,332,077 (Serial No. 75/651,557 CHUBSTER 40)

2,394,986 (Serial No. 75/651,205 SUPREMA 55)

2,304,173 (Serial No. 75/590,340 QUIANA)

2,146,182 (Serial No. 75/242,149 RAKE)

2,402,940 (Serial No. 75/979,740 LOS LOBOTTOM)

2,170,371 (Serial No. 75/215,907 BONEHEAD)

2,168,524 (Serial No. 75/216,031 JAKE)

2,173,849 (Serial No. 75/215,556 SEDONA)

1706413-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0659

028	198	
	0287	028 7999

Form PRO-1994 (day 0905) CMB Collection 0881-0027 (mm, 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF SCHMERC United States Peleskahal Trademark Citic							
REGORDATION FO								
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Tradiscreak Officer Plan	an regard the allocited decuments or the new addressing) before.							
i. Hame of conveying partytics):	Z. Neme and address of monthing particles \ \ \ Yes.							
Secured Entherncertments, Inc.	Additional markes, additionate, or differently attached?							
	Hambi Miser Amelikation Inc.							
individual(s) Association	Achings Unit P							
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address, 12970 Standard Street							
Corporation-State: Columns	City: Arhiba							
Other								
Gizanship (see guitelines)	Shirting Confidents Country: USA Zipc 81301							
Additional names of conveying parties attached? []Yes [/] No	Country USA Zipr 01331							
	General Portraintip							
2. Nature of consequince (VExecution Date(s)):	LifeMad FarenceMp Chizornichly							
Execution Date(s) hav-15, 2005	Copporation Citizenship California							
☑ Assignment	Other Citizenship							
Security Agreement Change of Name	de la							
	Representative deligibilities in interest. L. Yes. L. No.							
A. Tredemark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Tredemark(s) (and Filing	H. Tractement Registration No.(a)  See armined Exhibit A to Schedule A of Interested Property  Cultidate Assignment  Profilement energial atmosphif [7] Yes   No.  Cade If Application or Registration Humber is unknown):							
6. Name & address of party to whom consuportdense concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tromps J. Ring	M. Total representations and registrations brokens:							
Internal Address: Wildman Herror Asin A Corn L.P	7: Total fee (37 CFR 28(b)(6) 4 3-41) 8 800,00							
	Authorized to be charged by countinged							
Street Address: 925 West Viscous Date	Authorated to be draiged to deposit economic							
Chyschicage	3. Payment Information:							
Status Dougasta	a Conditional Land & Numbers							
Phone Number 112/001 2006	Exploration Date							
Fair Number: 912/201-2016	b) Disposit Action of Number 13-2121							
Emeil Acchess; reconstituentementariotecom	Authorized User Name Thomas J. Ring.							
9. Signature:	S. 12 20 200							
Signature	Sept 10 20, 2006							
Thories J. Rindi	Total marries of pages brinding commit							
Name of Person Signing	apont appropriate and coordinate							

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sound Enhancements, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), is the owner of the "Intellectual Property" (hereinafter defined) and was assigned the right to United States Patent No. 5,814,752 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Rivera Amphilication Inc., a California corporation (the "Company"), Paul E. Rivera ("Paul") and Sciller have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 15, 2005 (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Company desires to acquire, all owned or licensed United States, foreign, common law and registered intellectual and proprietary property, patents, trademarks, trade secrets, know how, trade names, the corporate name "Rivers Research and Development Corp." and variations thereof, proprietary rights and information and all other intangible rights and intellectual property of every type, nature and description and all goodwill and rights associated therewith, used solely in connection with the business of designing, developing, manufacturing, distributing and selling speakers and musical instrument amplification components under the Rivera brand, including without limitation, as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Intellectual Property"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby quitclaims to the Company, all of Seller's right, title, and interest, if any, in and to the Intellectual Property and Patent, together with all common law rights and all good will associated therewith, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements of such Intellectual Property.

Date: July 15, 2005

Sound Enhancements, Inc.

By: Robert K. Loxel

414718\_5

#### SCHEDULE A

## United States Trademark Applications/Registrations/Former Registrations

- 1. LOS LOBOTTOM, (WORDS ONLY), 75-666908, REGISTERED, FREQUENCY SELECTIVE ELECTRONIC CROSSOVER FILTERING APPARATUS AND ELECTRONIC MUSICAL INSTRUMENT AMPLIFIER WITH BUILT-IN FREQUENCY SELECTIVE ELECTRONIC CROSSOVER FILTERING APPARATUS TO FACILITATE BASS FREQUENCY SOUND REPRODUCTION AND BASS ACOUSTIC SPEAKERS ESPECIALLY ADAPTED FOR USE WITH THE CROSSOVER FILTERING APPARATUS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), 2329248, February 03, 1999 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)
- 2. CHUBSTER 40, (WORDS ONLY), 75-651557, REGISTERED, AMPLIFIERS FOR MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), 2332077, February 02, 1999 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)
- 3. SUPREMA 55, (WORDS ONLY), 75-651205, REGISTERED, AMPLIFIERS FOR MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), 2394986, September 30, 1998 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)
- 4. PUBSTER, (WORDS ONLY), 75-620978, ABANDONED NO STATEMENT OF USE, AMPLIFIERS, NAMELY SOUND AMPLIFIERS, FOR MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), FIRST USE DATE NOT AVAILABLE (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)
- 5. CLUBSTER, (WORDS ONLY), 75-621660, ABANDONED NO STATEMENT OF USE, AMPLIFIERS, NAMELY SOUND AMPLIFIERS, FOR MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), FIRST USE DATE NOT AVAILABLE (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)
- 6. CHUBSTER, (WORDS ONLY), 75-620983, ABANDONED NO STATEMENT OF USE, AMPLIFIERS, NAMELY SOUND AMPLIFIERS, FOR MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), FIRST USE DATE NOT AVAILABLE (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)
- 7. QUIANA, (WORDS ONLY), 75-590340, REGISTERED, AMPLIFIERS FOR MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), 2304173, July 03, 1998 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)
- 8. RAKE, (WORDS ONLY), 75-242149, REGISTERED, AMPLIFIERS FOR MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), 2146182, January 24, 1996 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)
- 9. LOS LOBOTTOM, (WORDS ONLY), 75-226758, ABANDONED NO STATEMENT OF USE, ELECTRONIC MUSICAL INSTRUMENT AMPLIFIER WITH BUILT-IN FREQUENCY SELECTIVE ELECTRONIC CROSSOVER FILTERING APPARATUS AND BASS ACOUSTIC SPEAKERS ESPECIALLY ADAPTED FOR USE WITH THE CROSSOVER FILTERING APPARATUS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), FIRST USE DATE NOT AVAILABLE (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)
- 10. LOS LOBOTTOM, (WORDS ONLY), 75-979740, REGISTERED, FREQUENCY SELECTIVE ELECTRONIC CROSSOVER FILTERING APPARATUS TO FACILITATE BASS FREQUENCY SOUND REPRODUCTION (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), 2402940, February 03, 1999 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)

438718 5

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0662

 $\exists$ 

- BONEHEAD, (WORDS ONLY), 75-215907, REGISTERED, AMPLIFIERS FOR MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), 2170371, February 01, 1997 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)
- JAKE, (WORDS ONLY), 75-216031, REGISTERED, AMPLIFIERS FOR MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), 2168524, January 28, 1997 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)
- SEDONA, (WORDS ONLY), 75-215556, REGISTERED, AMPLIFIERS FOR MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), 2173849, February 01, 1997 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)
- KNUCKLE HEAD, (WORDS ONLY), 74-466758, CANCELLED SEC. 8, LOUDSPEAKERS, SOUND AMPLIFIERS AND GUITAR AMPLIFIERS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38), 2032479, January 17, 1994 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 9; US CLASS: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)

#### Foreign Trademarks

**CHUBSTER** 

German Reg. No. 399 40 997.1 dated 11/4/99

**PUBSTER** 

German Reg. No. 399 40 999.8 dated 11/4/99

CLUBSTER

German Reg. No. 399 41 054.6 dated 10/11/99

**CHUBSTER 40** 

German Reg. No. 399 52 847.4 dated 2/4/00

SUPREMA 55

Germany Reg. No. 399 52 848.2 dated 2/3/00

**RECORDED: 10/02/2006** 

U.S. Patent

RIV-1, U.S. Patent No. 5,814,752 granted 9/29/98

438718\_5

A-2

REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0663